## SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION LIVONIA PUBLIC SCHOOLS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2019-2020

Regular meetings of the Board of Education of the Livonia Public Schools School District shall be held at 7:00 p.m. in the Board of Education offices, 15125 Farmington Road, Livonia, Michigan, 734-744-2500, on the following dates. :

| July 24, 2019<br>(Wednesday) | August 19, 2019   | September 23, 2019 | October 28, 2019  |
|------------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|
| November 25, 2019            | December 16, 2019 | January 27, 2020   | February 24, 2020 |
| March 23, 2020               | April 27, 2020    | May 18, 2020       | June 15, 2020     |

The Board regularly holds Committee and Study Session meetings throughout the year. Additional Special Meetings and/or Board Workshops may also be scheduled as needed.

Special meetings of the Board of Education may be called by the President of the Board, or any two members of the Board, by serving on the other members a written notice of the day, time, location, and purpose of such meetings. Service of the notices shall be made in accordance with Board Policy BCAC and within the provisions of P.A. 267 and the General School Laws of the State of Michigan, and may be made by a member of the Board or any employee of the Board.

The Secretary of the Board shall cause public notice to be given of all meetings of the Board of Education in accordance with the Michigan Open Meetings Act.

Proposed minutes of Board meetings will be available for public inspection during regular business hours at the Board of Education offices, 15125 Farmington Road, Livonia, Michigan, not more than eight business days after the date of each meeting, and approved minutes of each meeting will be on the LPS Web site and available for public inspection during regular business hours at the same location not more than five business days after the meeting at which the minutes are approved.

The President and/or Secretary of the Board shall be authorized to sign all contracts and legal documents on behalf of the Board of Education following approval by resolution of the Board, unless the Board specifically designates other members of the Board or administration in its resolution to approve the contract or legal document.